FM-704A EMI Input Filter and Transient Suppression Module
Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
Crane Aerospace & Electronics, Interpoint Corp.
PO Box 97005 • Redmond WA 98073-9705
425.882.3100 • electronics@craneae.com
Page 1 of 8
Rev B - 20060125

Rev B - 20060125
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
FM - 704A   /    883
Base Model
	MIL-STD-704A Reference
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
DSCC NUMBER
DSCC DRAWING
(5915)
94028-01HXC
FM-704A FILTER
SIMILAR PART
FM-704A/883
For exact specifications for a DSCC product, refer to the
DSCC drawing. See “SMD/DSCC Lists” for more informa-
tion.
Model Selection
FM 704A
Base model MIL-STD-461 ref. case option Screening
Choose one from each of the following rows
Case option case K1
Screening standard screening, leave blank /ES (ES screening), /883 (Class H, QML)
FM-704A EMI Input Filter and Transient Suppression Module
Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
Page 5 of 8
Rev B - 20060125
FM-704A
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT VOLTAGE NO LOAD 0 28 40
40 W LOAD 16 28 40 VDC
UNDERVOLTAGE LOCKOUT 7 — 15
INPUT CURRENT 16 VIN — — 2.5
A
40 VIN — — 1.0
NO LOAD — — 5
mA
INHIBITED — — 2
INPUT SURGE 40 W, 100 V, 0.5 Ω ZS, 60 ms1 42 — 48 VOUT
INPUT SPIKE 40 W, 400 V, 0.5 Ω ZS, 5 µs2 — — 48
V
OUT40 W, 600 V, 50 Ω ZS, 10 µs3 — — 48
DIFFERENTIAL MODE 500 kHz 60 — —
dB
NOISE REJECTION 1 MHz 55 — —
DC RESISTANCE (RDC) Tc = 25°C — — 0.45 Ω
OUTPUT VOLTAGE STEADY STATE VOUT = VIN - IIN (RDC)
VDC
INHIBITED — — 1
OUTPUT CURRENT 16 VIN — — 2.5
A
40 VIN — — 1.0
INTERNAL POWER PEAK
DISSIPATION 105°C — — 1000
125°C — — 500
W
CONTINUOUS ( > 10 SEC.)
105°C — — 30
125°C — — 15
Notes
1. Meets MIL-STD-1275A (AT)  Surge and Figure 8 and 9 of MIL-STD-704A. For these standards derate output power linearly from 40 W at 105°C to 25
W at 125°C.
2. Meets Panavia SP-P-90001, British Standard BS3G100 and Civil Aircraft D0160 Standards.
3. Meets MIL-STD-461C 1.2 CS06 limits.
Electrical Characteristics: 25°C Tc, nominal Vin, unless otherwise specified.
FM-704A EMI Input Filter and Transient Suppression Module
Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
Page 6 of 8